Performance features
 PHCA 950A at 27°C (80°F) 5 seconds
 CCA 450A at -18°C (0°F)
 HCA                                         635A at 27°C (80°F)
 CA / MCA                                550A at 0°C (32°F)
 Self-Discharge Capacity after 3 month storage 91%
 25°C (77°F) Capacity after 6 month storage 82%
  Capacity after 12 month storage 64%
 Standard Terminal M6M
 Reserve Capacity 60Min
 Charging Cycle Charge  14.5V~14.9V/ 25°C (77°F)
  (constant voltage) Float  13.6V~13.8V/ 25°C (77°F)
  Short circuit current 1550A
  Operation temperature -15°C (-5°F) to 50°C (122°F)
  range
Specifications
 Nominal Voltage
 Rated Capacity (20 hour rate)
  Total Height
  (with terminals)
 Dimension Height
  Length
  Width
 Weight
12V
30Ah
156mm (6.14 inches)
142mm (5.59 inches)
250mm (9.84 inches)
97mm (3.82 inches)
Approx. 10.6kg (23.37Ibs)
This information is generally descriptive only and is not
intended to make or imply any representation, guaran-
tee or warranty with respect to any cells and batteries.
Cell and battery designs/specification are subject to mo-
dification without notice. Contact U.B.S. UNION BATTERY
SERVICE for the latest information.
ZPC120030
DIVISION OF
w w w . z e n i t h d c b a t t e r y . c o m
REV. 19042010
AGM BATTERY
HIGH CRANKING RATE
DATA SHEET
High rate discharge at 25°C (77°F)
           5 sec   10 sec              20 sec    30 sec
          950A                                     850A                            720A                    635A
Extended discharge at 25°C (77°F) to 10,02V
  5 min.            15 min.              1h                    3h                    5h                  10h                20h
  134A              60.8A                20.2A              7,89A               5A                 2.72A            1.5A
HC Series Battery                        June 2009                          Website:   www.fullriver.com
HC30
SPECIFICATIONS
BATTERY DESIGN
Absorbent glass mat (AGM) technology12V battery
VRLA
Can be mounted in any orientation except inverted.
US DOT and IATA certified non-spillable
Can be fitted with TP brass automotive adaptor on
request.
Sealed Construction (Non-Spillable Battery)
Shipped fully charged - just install and go!
Suited for repeated discharges such as running your
vehicle with winches or other electrical accessories。
PERFORMANCE FEATURES
 PHCA: 950A at 80°F (27°C) for 5 seconds
 CCA: 450A at 0ºF (-18ºC)
 CA/MCA: 550A at 32ºF (0ºC)
 HCA: 635A at 80ºF (27ºC)
 Reserve capacity: 60minutes
 Short circuit current: 1550A
 Operation temperature range:
-5°F (-15°C) to 122°F (50°C)
Nominal Dimensions
Length Width Height Total Height Weight
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg pound
250 9.84 97 3.82 142 5.59 156 6.14  10.60  23.37
HIGH RATE DISCHARGE AT 77°F (25°C)
5 sec. 10 sec. 20 sec. 30 sec.
950A 850A 720A 635A
EXTENDED DISCHARGE AT 77°F (25°C) TO 10.02V
5min 15min 1hr 3hr 5hr 10hr 20hr
134A 60.8A 20.2A 7.89A 5.0A 2.72A 1.50A
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
M6
Terminal: M6M
2
14
R8
205mm
250mm
14
2m
m
15
6m
m
28,5mm
97mm